AMNA

MARYLAND NURSES ASSOCIATION

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:10 PM

5:15PM

5:45 PM

5:55 PM

6:00 — 8:00 PM

NURSES’ LEGISLATIVE NIGHT OUT

Be a Voice for Nursing in Maryland!

Monday, February 21, 2022
5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

Zoom Meeting Opens

Welcome and Opening Remarks

Purpose and Agenda:

Dr. Christie Simon-Waterman, MNA President
Dr. Charlotte Wood

Chair, MNA Legislative Committee

MNA Immediate Past President

Presentation: MNA’s Legislators of the Year Awards
Delegate Joseline Pefia-Melnyk
Senator Melony Ghee Griffith

MNA Priority Bills

e SB 856/HB 1004 (Eckardt and Valentino-Smith) Full-Time Nurse in Every
School

e SB 716 (Simonaire and Bailey) Loan Assistance for Healthcare Workers

e HB 1208 (Kelly) Health Care Workforce Expansion

MNA Lobbyist
Robyn Elliott

Closing Remarks
Dr. Christie Simon-Waterman, MNA President

Legislative Appointments



