

NURSES' LEGISLATIVE NIGHT OUT

Be a Voice for Nursing in Maryland!

Monday, February 21, 2022 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

4:45 PM	Zoom Meeting Opens
5:00 PM	Welcome and Opening Remarks Purpose and Agenda: Dr. Christie Simon-Waterman, MNA President Dr. Charlotte Wood Chair, MNA Legislative Committee MNA Immediate Past President
5:10 PM	Presentation: MNA's Legislators of the Year Awards Delegate Joseline Peña-Melnyk Senator Melony Ghee Griffith
5:15 PM	 MNA Priority Bills SB 856/HB 1004 (Eckardt and Valentino-Smith) Full-Time Nurse in Every School SB 716 (Simonaire and Bailey) Loan Assistance for Healthcare Workers HB 1208 (Kelly) Health Care Workforce Expansion
5:45 PM	MNA Lobbyist Robyn Elliott
5:55 PM	Closing Remarks Dr. Christie Simon-Waterman, MNA President
6:00 – 8:00 PM	Legislative Appointments